

SECTION IV B

Listed on 13.4.2016

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Court No.7
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION Item No. 18

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.1-128

(Application for permission to file SLP)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.129-148

(Application for substitution of the LRs. of deceased petitioners)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.149-177

(Application for condonation of delay in filing substitution application)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)CC NOS. 6214-6327 OF 2016

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.

(Application for condonation of delay in refiling the SLP)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.

(Application for exemption from filing certified copy of impugned order)

Zile Singh & Ors. Etc. Etc.

Petitioner(s)

Versus

State of Haryana & Anr. Etc. Etc.

Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that Mr. Tarun Gupta, Advocate has filed Special Leave Petition on 02.12.2015 against the Judgment and Order dated 31.08.2015 in RFA Nos. 9008 of 2014 (O&M), 413, 7199, 7201 of 2011 (O&M), 208-212, 408-412, 682-683, 1186, 2083-2087, 2884-2890, 2892-2899, 2939, 4157-4169, 4171-4187, 4189, 4516, 4517, 4702, 4753, 4878, 5404, 5688, 5689, 5781, 5798, 6538 of 2012 (O&M), 489, 2443, 2444-2450, 2617, 2634, 3506, 3918, 4488, 4986, 5595, 5659, 6351, 7283 of 2013 (O&M), 2320, 7886, 9753, 9763, 10065, 10344 of 2014 (O&M), 194, 196, 749, 891, 2377, 3501 of 2015 (O&M), order dated 09.10.2015 in RFA

Nos. 4430 and 4549 of 2015 (O&M), order dated 19.10.2015 in RFA No. 5625 of 2015 (O&M) of the High Court of Punjab and Haryana at Chandigarh alongwith application for permission to file Special Leave Petition.

It is further submitted that Counsel for petitioner has also filed an application for substitution of deceased petitioners in RFA Nos. 2890, 2320, 2885 of 2012, 2444/2013, 194/2015, 2449/2013, 2377/2015, 4986/2013, 2448/2013, 683/2012, 2450/2013, 2443/2013, 4175/2012, 2896/2012, 10344/2014, 2886/2012, 749/2015, 5625/2015, 6351/2013 and 4164 of 2012 which is barred by time by 1144, 183, 1024, 1145, 846, 563, 1243, 1267, 488, 686, 2874, 846, 828, 1223, 318, 1002, 920, 379, 1098, 688, 263, 977, 828, 1223, 1046, 633, 884, 1039, 4067, 296, 522, 296, 206, 296, 457, 326, 128, 435 days respectively and Counsel has also filed an application for condonation of delay in filing substitution application.

It is further submitted that originally Special Leave Petitions were within time but there is a delay of 90 days in re-filing the Special Leave Petitions. Counsel has filed application for condonation of delay in refiling the SLPs.

It is further submitted that the instant matters is tagged with SLP (C) CC No. 3872-3879/2016 entitled Variam Singh Etc Etc Versus State Of Haryana And Anr. Etc Etc as Both Are Arising Out Of Common Order.

The matters are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 2nd day of April, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Tarun Gupta, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Haokip